IES UTILITIES INC.

March 2, 1994

NEP 94-0050

Document Control Desk
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Project:				
Project				
PERMIT				

Duane Arnold Energy Center

Subject:

Transmittal of the Emergency Telephone Book

File:

A-304

To Whom It May Concern:

We are forwarding, in accordance with Appendix E to 10CFR50, three controlled copies (one NRR and two to NRC Region III) of our

Duane Arnold Energy Center Emergency Plan	Kevision	-
Emergency Fil. Implementing Procedure	Revision	
	Revision	
	Revision	
	Revision	
Iowa Electric Light & Power Co. Corporate		
Emergency Response Pian	Revision	100
Corporate Plan Implementing Procedure	Revision	
Duane Arnold Energy Center Emergency Telephone Book	Revision 39_	
(The Emergency Telephone Book is considered to be proprietary	to Iowa Flectric	

Insert the revised document(s) in your files and discard the obsolete one(s). Please acknowledge the receipt of the enclosed documents by signing and dating the section below and returning a copy of this letter to me.

090176

9403240064 940302 PDR ADDCK 05000331 P PDR 220004

Ax45 DFOL

No proprietary information is contained in these revisions. Information considered to be proprietary to Iowa Electric has been marked in red brackets as specified in pages containing proprietary information. The Emergency Telephone Book is, in total, considered to be proprietary to Iowa Electric.

Lisa Henderson

Lisa Henderson

Manager, Emergency Planning

cc IE Group Leader, Nuclear Licensing IE Emergency Planner NRC Region III (2)

NRC Resident Inspector

The document(s) listed above have been received by the NRC.

1.	Headquarters, NRR,				
		Control Copy #91	Date		
2	NRC Region III,				
		Control Copy #161-162	Date		

LH/ch

Enc.

Si.